

**Bid Tabulation**  
**City of Highland Park, Illinois**  
**Department of Public Works**

**2010 Tree Purchasing Program**

Bid Opening: February 11, 2010 at 11:00 a.m.

Attended by: Lorraine Bush, Joe O'Neill 22 Bids Received

**Paul Swartz**  
**Nursery and**  
**Garden Shop**  
 Burlington WI

**Silver Creek**  
**Nurseries**  
 Manitowoc WI

**Prairie Acres**  
**Tree Farm LLC**  
 Hoffman Estates IL

**Poplar Farms**  
**Nursery**  
 Waterman IL

**Kendall Hill**  
**Nursery, Inc**  
 Newark IL

**Schichtel's**  
**Nursery**  
 Springville NY

**Spring Tree Bids**

Species	Variety	Estimated	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
		Units						
Birch	River	10	85.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	92.00	120.00
Crabapple	Orange Crush	10	64.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.50	0.00
Crabapple	Centurion	10	64.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.50	90.00
Crabapple	Prairie Maid	10	77.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.50	0.00
Crabapple	Christmas Holly	10	64.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	110.00	0.00
Maple	Autumn Blaze	10	98.00	110.00	85.00	50.00	90.00	95.00
Miyabe maple	State Street	10	117.00	158.00	0.00	85.00	165.00	130.00
Bur oak	Species	10	104.00	0.00	105.00	0.00	167.00	140.00
Swamp White oak	Species	10	96.00	0.00	0.00	90.00	110.00	120.00
Tree Lylac	Ivory Silk	10	98.00	142.00	0.00	50.00	192.00	175.00
Callery pear	Chanticleer	10	98.00	0.00	105.00	125.00	178.00	110.00
Serviceberry	Autumn Brilliance	10	85.00	0.00	65.00	50.00	155.00	110.00
Zelkova	As available	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	193.00	140.00
Magnolia	Butterfly	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	160.00	0.00
Magnolia	Jane Platt	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	60.00	160.00	0.00
Magnolia	As available	10	104.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.00	0.00

**Autumn Tree Bids**

Catalpa	Species	15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	185.00	0.00
Cornelian CD	As available	15	98.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	137.00	140.00
Crabapple	Beverly	10	64.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.50	0.00
Crabapple	Adirondack	10	64.00	0.00	0.00	60.00	80.50	0.00
Crabapple	Royal Raindrops	10	64.00	75.00	0.00	50.00	115.00	90.00
Hybrid Elm	Patriot	10	124.00	0.00	95.00	0.00	165.00	0.00
American Elm	Valley Forge	10	124.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.00	0.00
Ginkgo	As available	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	160.00	190.00	0.00
Kentucky Coffeetree	Species	10	134.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	213.00	0.00
Freeman Maple	As available	10	115.00	110.00	0.00	60.00	120.00	105.00
Miyabe Maple	State Street	15	134.00	158.00	0.00	85.00	165.00	150.00
Planetree	As available	10	134.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	183.00	130.00
Tree Lilac	Ivory Silk	10	98.00	151.00	0.00	50.00	200.00	0.00
Zelkova	As available	15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	225.00	155.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**City of Highland Park, Illinois**  
**Department of Public Works**

**2010 Tree Purchasing Program**

Bid Opening: February 11, 2010 at 11:00 a.m.

Attended by: Lorraine Bush, Joe O'Neill 22 Bids Received

**McKay Nursery**      **Wandell's**      **John Deere**      **Arthur Weiler**      **Possibility**  
**Company**      **Nursery Inc**      **Landscapes**      **Inc**      **Place Nursery**      **The TLC Group**  
 Waterloo WI      Urbana IL      Cleveland OH      Zion IL      Monee IL      Clarendon Hills IL

**Spring Tree Bids**

Species	Variety	Estimated	Bid Price					
		Units	McKay Nursery	Wandell's Nursery Inc	John Deere Landscapes	Arthur Weiler Inc	Possibility Place Nursery	The TLC Group
Birch	River	10	139.75	0.00	130.00	0.00	0.00	126.34
Crabapple	Orange Crush	10	109.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	107.84
Crabapple	Centurion	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	107.84
Crabapple	Prairie Maid	10	0.00	65.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	107.84
Crabapple	Christmas Holly	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	137.34
Maple	Autumn Blaze	10	152.50	0.00	115.00	80.00	0.00	142.34
Miyabe maple	State Street	10	0.00	0.00	145.00	0.00	0.00	192.34
Bur oak	Species	10	142.50	0.00	120.00	130.00	0.00	194.34
Swamp White oak	Species	10	142.50	105.00	120.00	130.00	165.00	167.34
Tree Lylac	Ivory Silk	10	179.50	105.00	130.00	175.00	0.00	219.34
Callery pear	Chanticleer	10	179.00	140.00	140.00	150.00	0.00	205.34
Serviceberry	Autumn Brilliance	10	130.75	95.00	110.00	0.00	0.00	182.34
Zelkova	As available	10	0.00	0.00	177.00	0.00	0.00	222.34
Magnolia	Butterfly	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	192.34
Magnolia	Jane Platt	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	192.34
Magnolia	As available	10	0.00	85.00	98.00	0.00	0.00	192.34

**Autumn Tree Bids**

Catalpa	Species	15	145.25	145.00	145.00	170.00	0.00	212.34
Cornelian CD	As available	15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	162.34
Crabapple	Beverly	10	109.50	0.00	82.00	0.00	0.00	107.84
Crabapple	Adirondack	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	107.84
Crabapple	Royal Raindrops	10	109.50	0.00	0.00	140.00	0.00	152.34
Hybrid Elm	Patriot	10	162.00	150.00	160.00	170.00	0.00	205.34
American Elm	Valley Forge	10	162.00	150.00	189.00	170.00	0.00	205.34
Ginkgo	As available	10	0.00	0.00	185.00	180.00	0.00	222.34
Kentucky Coffeetree	Species	10	195.00	0.00	220.00	140.00	0.00	252.34
Freeman Maple	As available	10	182.50	130.00	155.00	98.00	0.00	182.34
Miyabe Maple	State Street	15	0.00	0.00	152.00	0.00	0.00	192.34
Planetree	As available	10	0.00	120.00	160.00	180.00	0.00	267.34
Tree Lilac	Ivory Silk	10	0.00	0.00	200.00	220.00	0.00	267.34
Zelkova	As available	15	0.00	0.00	220.00	0.00	0.00	252.34

**Bid Tabulation**  
**City of Highland Park, Illinois**  
**Department of Public Works**

**2010 Tree Purchasing Program**

Bid Opening: February 11, 2010 at 11:00 a.m.

Attended by: Lorraine Bush, Joe O'Neill 22 Bids Received

<b>Beary Landscaping Inc</b>	<b>Alaniz Landscape Group</b>	<b>Charles J Fiore Co. Inc</b>	<b>Kankakee Nursery</b>	<b>St Aubin Nursery</b>	<b>Wilson Nurseries Inc</b>
Lockport IL	Elgin IL	Prairie View IL	Aroma Park IL	Kirkland IL	Hampshire IL

**Spring Tree Bids**

Species	Variety	Estimated						
		Units	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
Birch	River	10	120.00	149.00	225.00	0.00	139.00	105.00
Crabapple	Orange Crush	10	0.00	209.00	162.75	0.00	0.00	95.00
Crabapple	Centurion	10	95.00	209.00	109.75	0.00	68.00	95.00
Crabapple	Prairie Maid	10	0.00	209.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Crabapple	Christmas Holly	10	0.00	209.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	110.00
Maple	Autumn Blaze	10	100.00	149.00	174.75	89.00	58.00	119.00
Miyabe maple	State Street	10	150.00	174.00	214.75	190.00	0.00	230.00
Bur oak	Species	10	130.00	164.00	184.75	119.00	127.00	240.00
Swamp White oak	Species	10	100.00	164.00	184.75	119.00	113.00	275.00
Tree Lylac	Ivory Silk	10	0.00	141.00	227.75	139.00	179.00	160.00
Callery pear	Chanticleer	10	100.00	198.00	174.75	0.00	169.00	185.00
Serviceberry	Autumn Brilliance	10	95.00	140.00	184.75	129.00	53.00	170.00
Zelkova	As available	10	0.00	247.00	238.75	0.00	0.00	0.00
Magnolia	Butterfly	10	0.00	198.00	285.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Magnolia	Jane Platt	10	0.00	197.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00
Magnolia	As available	10	125.00	198.00	179.75	0.00	189.00	100.00

**Autumn Tree Bids**

Catalpa	Species	15	150.00	191.00	267.50	0.00	0.00	200.00
Cornelian CD	As available	15	0.00	272.00	284.75	0.00	0.00	115.00
Crabapple	Beverly	10	95.00	114.00	145.75	65.00	0.00	95.00
Crabapple	Adirondack	10	95.00	149.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	95.00
Crabapple	Royal Raindrops	10	0.00	149.00	144.75	0.00	0.00	110.00
Hybrid Elm	Patriot	10	155.00	162.00	228.75	0.00	0.00	215.00
American Elm	Valley Forge	10	155.00	162.00	217.75	0.00	0.00	195.00
Ginkgo	As available	10	155.00	245.00	234.75	156.00	134.00	285.00
Kentucky Coffeetree	Species	10	175.00	279.00	247.75	0.00	198.00	0.00
Freeman Maple	As available	10	150.00	139.00	187.75	99.00	83.00	149.00
Miyabe Maple	State Street	15	0.00	164.00	214.75	199.00	92.00	230.00
Planetree	As available	10	150.00	198.00	203.75	148.00	0.00	0.00
Tree Lilac	Ivory Silk	10	0.00	161.00	318.75	199.00	0.00	160.00
Zelkova	As available	15	0.00	238.00	279.75	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**City of Highland Park, Illinois**  
**Department of Public Works**

**2010 Tree Purchasing Program**

Bid Opening: February 11, 2010 at 11:00 a.m.

Attended by: Lorraine Bush, Joe O'Neill 22 Bids Received

**Spring Tree Bids**

**Green Glen Nursery**      **Mariani Nurseries**      **The Brickman Group**      **Ivanhoe Nursery**  
 Joliet IL              Kenosha WI              Wheeling IL              Mundelein IL

<b>Species</b>	<b>Variety</b>	<b>Estimated Units</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>
Birch	River	10	89.00	0.00	190.60	125.00
Crabapple	Orange Crush	10	0.00	0.00	138.60	0.00
Crabapple	Centurion	10	0.00	0.00	132.10	0.00
Crabapple	Prairie Maid	10	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
Crabapple	Christmas Holly	10	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
Maple	Autumn Blaze	10	105.00	113.60	138.60	125.00
Miyabe maple	State Street	10	125.00	167.20	250.00	0.00
Bur oak	Species	10	124.00	0.00	190.60	175.00
Swamp White oak	Species	10	124.00	188.00	190.60	0.00
Tree Lylac	Ivory Silk	10	130.00	0.00	236.10	0.00
Callery pear	Chanticleer	10	125.00	167.00	203.60	0.00
Serviceberry	Autumn Brilliance	10	100.00	0.00	236.10	0.00
Zelkova	As available	10	0.00	0.00	223.10	0.00
Magnolia	Butterfly	10	0.00	0.00	366.10	0.00
Magnolia	Jane Platt	10	0.00	0.00	366.10	0.00
Magnolia	As available	10	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00

**Autumn Tree Bids**

Catalpa	Species	15	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
Cornelian CD	As available	15	0.00	193.50	250.00	0.00
Crabapple	Beverly	10	70.00	77.60	132.10	0.00
Crabapple	Adirondack	10	0.00	0.00	166.30	0.00
Crabapple	Royal Raindrops	10	85.00	0.00	132.10	0.00
Hybrid Elm	Patriot	10	0.00	0.00	268.60	0.00
American Elm	Valley Forge	10	0.00	0.00	268.60	0.00
Ginkgo	As available	10	145.00	212.40	250.00	0.00
Kentucky Coffeetree	Species	10	215.00	207.90	340.00	175.00
Freeman Maple	As available	10	125.00	125.00	171.10	175.00
Miyabe Maple	State Street	15	125.00	167.20	250.00	0.00
Planetree	As available	10	180.00	167.20	250.00	0.00
Tree Lilac	Ivory Silk	10	175.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
Zelkova	As available	15	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00